## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/07/2005

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Goldcaps, Inc.		07/07/2005	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ivax Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	
Street Address:	4400 Biscayne Boulevard	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33137	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2538532	PHARMASELECT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)949-1690

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-697-3750

Email: lap@kirschsteinlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Lisa A. Pieroni, Esq.
Address Line 1: 489 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: 17th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa A. Pieroni
Signature:	/Lisa A. Pieroni/
Date:	08/01/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003131 FRAME: 0552

900029241

Total Attachments: 1 source=Goldcaps Confirmatory Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003131 FRAME: 0553

# CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GOLDCAPS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of State of Florida and having a principal place of business and mailing address at 4400 Biscayne Boulevard, Miami Florida 33137 ("Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark PHARMASELECT ("Trademark") and to United States Trademark Registration No. 2538532 which issued on February 12, 2002 ("Trademark Registration") which registration is in full force and effect; and

WHEREAS, IVAX PHARMACEUTICALS INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, having a principal place of business and mailing address at 4400 Biscayne Boulevard, Miami, Florida 33137 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and privileges to the above identified Trademark and Trademark Registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified Trademark and Trademark Registration, together with all goodwill of the business arising from the use of and symbolized by the Trademark and Trademark Registration.

This assignment is effected and executed with retroactive effects ("Nunc Pro Tunc"), as of April 9, 2001.

GOLDCAPS, INC.

Name: Stewart Robins

Title: Senior Vice President and General Manager

Dated: July 7, 2005.

RECORDED: 08/01/2005

C:\lisashare\Forms\asg.goldcaps.ivaxpharm.nuncpro.wpd

TRADEMARK REEL: 003131 FRAME: 0554